AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCD
www.ait-ic.com CHIP INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. Fit for Power Line & Signal Line Circuit
2. Pass the CE/FCC purpose
3. Operating Temperature: +40 ~ +85℃

(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD160805-R47T 0.47 M, Y 5 105 0.19±25% 900 500
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
Part Number
Inductance
(L)
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD160808-R47T 0.47 M, Y 5 105 0.25±25% 800 800
WCD160808-1R0T 1.00 M, Y 1 60 0.20±25% 950 200
WCD160808-1R5T 1.50 M, Y 1 50 0.25±25% 800 160
WCD160808-2R2T 2.20 M, Y 1 40 0.30±25% 750 120
WCD160808H-4R4T 4.70 M, Y 1 65 0.40±25% 700 80
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
Part Number
Inductance
(L)
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD201205-R47T 0.47 M, Y 1 100 0.12±25% 1100 700
WCD201205-1R0T 1.00 M, Y 1 60 0.19±25% 800 500
WCD201205-1R5T 1.50 M, Y 1 50 0.26±25% 700 350
WCD201205-2R2T 2.20 M, Y 1 40 0.34±25% 600 280
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
Part Number
Inductance
(L)
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD201209-R47T 0.47 M, Y 1 100 0.09±25% 1200 1200
WCD201209-1R0T 1.00 M, Y 1 60 0.11±25% 1000 850
WCD201209-1R5T 1.50 M, Y 1 50 0.16±25% 900 700
WCD201209-2R2T 2.20 M, Y 1 40 0.25±25% 800 500
WCD201209-3R3T 3.30 M, Y 1 30 0.19±25% 900 250
WCD201209-4R7T 4.70 M, Y 1 30 0.25±25% 800 230
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
AiT Semiconductor Inc.

(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD201209H-R47T 0.47 M, Y 1 100 0.08±25% 1500 1200
WCD201209H-1R0T 1.00 M, Y 1 60 0.11±25% 1300 1150
WCD201209H-1R5T 1.50 M, Y 1 50 0.16±25% 1100 800
WCD201209H-2R2T 2.20 M, Y 1 40 0.20±25% 900 500
WCD201209H-3R3T 3.30 M, Y 1 30 0.20±25% 900 350
WCD201209H-4R7T 4.70 M, Y 1 30 0.25±25% 850 285
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
Part Number
Inductance
(L)
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD201212-4R7T 4.70 M, Y 1 25 0.50±30% 600 360
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
Part Number
Inductance
(L)
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD201609-R47T 0.47 M, Y 1 100 0.06±25% 1600 1300
WCD201609-1R0T 1.00 M, Y 1 70 0.09±25% 1400 900
WCD201609-1R5T 1.50 M, Y 1 60 0.11±25% 1200 700
WCD201609-2R2T 2.20 M, Y 1 50 0.11±25% 1200 450
WCD201609-3R3T 3.30 M, Y 1 40 0.12±25% 1200 250
WCD201609-4R7T 4.70 M, Y 1 30 0.14±25% 1100 180
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
AiT Semiconductor Inc.

(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD252009-R47T 0.47 M, Y 1 100 0.04±25% 1800 1350
WCD252009-1R0T 1.00 M, Y 1 60 0.06±25% 1600 900
WCD252009-1R5T 1.50 M, Y 1 50 0.07±25% 1500 700
WCD252009-2R2T 2.20 M, Y 1 40 0.08±25% 1300 550
WCD252009-3R3T 3.30 M, Y 1 30 0.10±25% 1200 250
WCD252009-4R7T 4.70 M, Y 1 25 0.11±25% 1100 200
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
Part Number
Inductance
(L)
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
Inductance
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
Ω
Irms
(mA)
(Max.)
Isat
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCD252011-1R0T 1.00 M, Y 1 70 0.09±25% 1500 1800
WCD252011-2R2T 2.20 M, Y 1 40 0.12±25% 1000 900
WCD252011-3R3T 3.30 M, Y 1 30 0.12±25% 1000 450
WCD252011-4R7T 4.70 M, Y 1 25 0.14±25% 900 350
WCD252011-100T 10.00 M, Y 1 15 0.30±30% 800 200
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* Irms : Is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40℃ against chip initial surface 25℃
* Isat : Is the value of DC current as inductance L ( uH ) decreased just 30% against initial value L ( 0A ).
AiT Semiconductor Inc.